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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 535694 
SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY 

LIMITED 
P25/2579 PELM RESOURCES PTY LTD 

 

 557681 
SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY 

LIMITED 
P26/4494 

MINING INVESTMENTS AUSTRALIA 
PTY LTD 

 

 558531 
SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY 

LIMITED 
E25/586 ACCELERATE RESOURCES LIMITED 

 

 558548 SILVER LAKE RESOURCES LIMITED E25/586 ACCELERATE RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 558597 WESTEX RESOURCES PTY LTD L29/138 YILGARN IRON PTY LTD 
 

 
558827 
558828 

YILGARN IRON PTY LTD 
P29/2545 
P29/2547 

WESTEX RESOURCES PTY LTD 
 

 558923 DAVID GERAGHTY P31/2130 GRAEME FREDRICK BOWDEN 
 

 560833 JUPITER MINES LIMITED E29/1078 ARDEA EXPLORATION PTY LTD 
 

 560935 
SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY 

LIMITED 
E31/1220 MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD 

 



 

2 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 536701 POSEIDON NICKEL LIMTED M27/503 NORTON GOLD FIELDS PTY LTD 
 

 
545957 
545958 

SUMITOMO METAL MINING 
OCEANIA PTY LTD 

L27/95 
L27/96 

POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED 
 

 545699 
NEWMONT EXPLORATION PTY 

LTD 
L27/96 POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED 

 

 546140 EMPIRE RESOURCES LIMITED L27/96 POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED 
 

 545155 BLACK EAGLE (WA) PTY LTD L27/95 POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED 
 

 561043 POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED P24/5352 
COLIN DOUGLAS DONAGHY, ELYCE 

MICHELLE DONAGHY and 
WILLIAM JOHN SMITH 

 

 561438 PADDINGTON GOLD PTY LIMITED P24/5352 
COLIN DOUGLAS DONAGHY, ELYCE 

MICHELLE DONAGHY and 
WILLIAM JOHN SMITH 

 

 561439 NORTON GOLD FIELDS PTY LTD P24/5352 
COLIN DOUGLAS DONAGHY, ELYCE 

MICHELLE DONAGHY and 
WILLIAM JOHN SMITH 

 

 561004 
SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY 

LIMITED 
E31/1217 ABEH PTY LTD 

 



 

3 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 561963 
SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY 

LIMITED 
E31/1221 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 

 

 561965 
SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY 

LIMITED 
E31/1219 

CREST INVESTMENT GROUP 3 
LIMITED 

 

 561556 CARR BOYD NICKEL PTY LTD E24/219 OWEN MICHAEL BURCHELL 
 

 560137 
BARRICK (AUSTRALIA PACIFIC) 
PTY LIMITED and KALGOORLIE 

LAKE VIEW PTY LTD 
P26/4501 OPTIMUM RESOURCES PTY LTD 

 

 
539724 
521120 

BARRICK (AUSTRALIA PACIFIC) 
PTY LIMITED and KALGOORLIE 

LAKE VIEW PTY LTD 

P26/4442 
P26/4347 

OPTIMUM RESOURCES PTY LTD 

 

 519201 OPTIMUM RESOURCES PTY LTD P26/4307 
BARRICK (AUSTRALIA PACIFIC) PTY 

LIMITED and KALGOORLIE LAKE 
VIEW PTY LTD 

 

 561798 NIWEST LIMITED E31/1218 VANATECH PTY LTD 
 

 561569 DAVID GERAGHTY E31/1218 VANATECH PTY LTD 
 

 562346 MATSA RESOURCES LIMITED L28/68 INDEPENDENCE NOVA PTY LTD 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 561279 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD L28/68 INDEPENDENCE NOVA PTY LTD 
 

 562564 YILUN PTY LTD L28/68 INDEPENDENCE NOVA PTY LTD 
 

 562793 BOADICEA RESOURCES LTD L28/68 INDEPENDENCE NOVA PTY LTD 
 

 562730 ISKER MINING PTY LTD L28/68 INDEPENDENCE NOVA PTY LTD 
 

 561786 BLACK RAVEN MINING PTY LTD L28/68 INDEPENDENCE NOVA PTY LTD 
 

 563792 BOADICEA RESOURCES LTD L28/68 INDEPENDENCE NOVA PTY LTD 
 

 530371 MLG OZ PTY LTD L30/69 CARNEGIE GOLD PTY LTD 
 

 555049 SHIRE OF DUNDAS E28/2919 TYPHON MINERALS PTY LTD 
 

 552823 ROXBURY TRADING PTY LTD L30/70 NU-FORTUNE GOLD LTD 
 



 

5 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 554784 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD and TEC 

DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD 
L26/288 

BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY 
LTD 

 

 541295 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD and TEC 

DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD 
L26/286 ENERGYOZ PTY LTD 

 

 545124 
EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 

PTY LTD 
L27/95 POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED 

 

 
563831 
563832 

NU-FORTUNE GOLD LTD 
E30/509 
E30/510 

PIONEER RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 556010 
EASTERN GOLDFIELDS MINING 

COMPANY PTY LTD 
L26/288 

BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY 
LTD 

 

 554507 
BLACK MOUNTAIN GOLD 

LIMITED 
L26/288 

BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY 
LTD 

 

 562081 
SIBERIA MINING CORPORATION 

PTY LTD 
P24/5327 

HAMDI MOKHAIBER and HUGH 
BROWN 

 

 

534441 
534442 
534443 
534444 
534445 
534446 

SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY 
LIMITED 

P25/2569 
P25/2570 
P26/4417 
P26/4418 
P26/4419 
P26/4420 

MINING INVESMENTS AUSTRALIA 
PTY LTD 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 542432 
BARRICK (AUSTRALIA PACIFIC) 
PTY LIMITED and KALGOORLIE 

LAKE VIEW PTY LTD 
L26/286 ENERGYOZ PTY LTD 

 

 542311 
ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI 

AUSTRALIA LIMITED and 
INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL 

E31/1198 
CREST INVESTMENT GROUP 3 

LIMITED 

 

 536013 
SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY 

LIMITED 
P31/2125 

CREST INVESTMENT GROUP 3 
LIMITED 

 

 524356 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD and TEC 

DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD 
P26/4390 

ANGLO AUSTRALIAN RESOURCES 
NL 

 

 552814 ROXBURY TRADING PTY LTD E30/510 PIONEER RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 548060 KALGOORLIE NICKEL PTY LTD P24/5326-S FRANK SIMUNOVICH 
 

 530977 
KALGOORLIE ORE TREATMENT 

COMPANY PTY LIMITED 
E25/578 KALGOORLIE NICKEL PTY LTD 

 

 516950 
BF JONES & CB JONES & JL JONES 

& ESTATE OF BC JONES 
M25/364 

SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY 
LIMITED 

 

 517185 CHRISTOPHER PETER POTTS M26/844 SILVER LAKE RESOURCES LIMITED 
 



 

7 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 557984 POLARIS METALS PTY LTD E16/528 MINING EQUITIES PTY LTD 
 

 557530 
ST IVES GOLD MINING COMPANY 

PTY LIMITED  
E15/1722 JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 

 

 558655 MAXWELL PETER STRINDBERG P15/6402-S 
MICHAEL THOMAS QUINN & 
STINA ULLA ANNIKKI QUINN 

 

 558760 ACERTIM RESOURCES LIMITED 
(formerly Golden Iron Resources Ltd) 

E16/529 TELLUS HOLDINGS PTY LTD 
 

 558761 AVOCA MINING PTY LTD E15/1725 PIONEER RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 
559570 
559571 

FOCUS MINERALS LTD 
P15/6418-S 
P15/6419-S 

ZYGMUND WOLSKI 
 

 

543052 
543053 
543054 
543055 
543056 

FOCUS MINERALS LTD 

P15/6345 
P15/6346 
P15/6348 
P15/6350 
P15/6351 

LITHIUM AUSTRALIA NL 

 

 
543058 
543059 

FOCUS MINERALS LTD and FOCUS 
OPERATIONS PTY LTD 

P15/6350 
P15/6351 

LITHIUM AUSTRALIA NL 
 



 

8 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 534860 
FOCUS MINERALS LTD and FOCUS 

OPERATIONS PTY LTD 
P15/6276 SHAWN MARK PAINDELLI 

 

 541604 
FOCUS MINERALS LTD and FOCUS 

OPERATIONS PTY LTD 
P15/6339 ALLAN NEVILLE BROSNAN 

 

 561806 GOLDNET PTY LTD E15/1730 JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 561931 AVOCA MINING PTY LTD E15/1730 JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 559292 FOCUS MINERALS LTD P15/6415-S JOZSEF CSAK 
 

 
547896 
550025 

MINCOR RESOURCES NL 
E15/1697 
E15/1700 

JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 552744 MINCOR RESOURCES NL L15/397 
ESTRELLA RESOURCES LIMITED 

and NEOMETALS LTD 

 

 

557084 
549112 
541483 
550039 

BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY 
LTD 

E15/1720 
E15/1697 
E15/1680 
E15/1700 

JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 

 

 
510598 
530362 

BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY 
LTD 

E15/1613 
P15/6239 

AVOCA MINING PTY LTD 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 

530447 
530448 
530450 
530453 
530454 

ST IVES GOLD MINING COMPANY 
PTY LIMITED 

P15/6229 
P15/6231 
P15/6234 
P15/6239 
P15/6240 

AVOCA MINING PTY LTD 

 

 
557051 
557065 

BARRICK (AUSTRALIA PACIFIC) 
PTY LIMITED and KALGOORLIE 

LAKE VIEW PTY LTD 

P15/6398 
P15/6399 

MOUNT MANNING RESOURCES 
PTY LTD 

 

 

552117 
534807 
548840 
557146 

AVOCA MINING PTY LTD 

E15/1700 
P15/6268 
E15/1697 
E15/1721 

JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 

 

 518158 HBJ MINERALS PTY LTD E15/1624 JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 541003 MACPHERSONS REWARD PTY LTD P15/6333 FOCUS OPERATIONS PTY LTD 
 

 557561 
APOLLO PHOENIX RESOURCES 

PTY LTD 
M15/1872 AVOCA RESOURCES PTY LTD 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 

546176 
546177 
546178 
525228 
535601 
531422 
560263 

HAYES MINING PTY LTD 

P16/3186 
P16/3187 
P16/3188 
P16/3114 
P16/3147 
E16/509 

P16/3230 

PELM RESOURCES PTY LTD 

 

 

546179 
546180 
531423 
525224 
525227 
525229 
534562 
534563 
534564 
530903 
534142 
539927 
548263 
548264 
548265 
548266 
559728 

EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) 
PTY LIMITED 

P16/3186 
P16/3187 
E16/509 

P16/3112 
P16/3113 
P16/3114 
P16/3141 
P16/3142 
P16/3143 
P16/3126 
P16/3136 
P16/3181 
P16/3200 
P16/3201 
P16/3202 
P16/3203 
P16/3221 

PELM RESOURCES PTY LTD 

 



 

11 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 559729 
EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) 

PTY LTD 
P16/3218 JOHN RALSTON HUTTON 

 

 559731 WOODLINE GOLD PTY LTD P16/3221 PELM RESOURCES PTY LTD 
 

 559730 
EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) 

PTY LTD 
P16/3220 WOODLINE GOLD PTY LTD 

 

 559928 
EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) 

PTY LTD 
M16/571 PADDINGTON GOLD PTY LIMITED 

 

 535600 
EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 

PTY LTD 
P15/6280 PELM RESOURCES PTY LTD 

 

 550910 PELM RESOURCES PTY LTD L16/126 
EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 

PTY LTD 

 

 549552 GRAEME JOHN STONE L16/126 
EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 

PTY LTD 

 

 
550707 
550712 

EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 
PTY LTD  

P16/3209 
P16/3208 

GRAEME JOHN STONE 
 

 
550702 
550704 

EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) 
PTY LIMITED 

P16/3209 
P16/3208 

GRAME JOHN STONE 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 543333 
KALGOORLIE MINING COMPANY 

(BULLANT) PTY LTD 
L16/123 KUNDANA GOLD PTY LIMITED 

 

 543334 PADDINGTON GOLD PTY LIMITED L16/123 KUNDANA GOLD PTY LIMITED 
 

 552671 MLG OZ PTY LTD L15/396 RIVET MINING SERVICES PTY LTD 
 

 553562 STEVEN PETER BUIKS L15/396 RIVET MINING SERVICES PTY LTD 
 

 553560 COOLGARDIE MINERALS LIMITED L15/396 RIVET MINING SERVICES PTY LTD 
 

 553606 
SIBERIA MINING CORPORATION 

PTY LTD 
L15/396 RIVET MINING SERVICES PTY LTD 

 

 553571 OUTBACK MINERALS PTY LTD L15/396 RIVET MINING SERVICES PTY LTD 
 

 

543410 
543411 
543412 
543413 

MAXWELL PETER STRINDBERG 

P15/5862 
P15/5863 
P15/5864 
P15/5865 

ALITA RESOURCES LIMITED 

 

 550419 PETER RONALD GIBSON M15/1863 
BULLABULLING OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 558758 AVOCA MINING PTY LTD P63/2184 TOPETE PTY LTD 
 

 543278 SHIRE OF DUNDAS E63/1924 TOPETE PTY LTD 
 

 547058 SHIRE OF DUNDAS E63/1941 
KINGMAKER EXPLORATION NO.1 

PTY LIMITED 

 

 543281 SHIRE OF DUNDAS L63/91 
BARRA RESOURCES LIMITED and 

METEORE METALS PTY LTD 

 

 540753 SHIRE OF DUNDAS E63/1914 
GOLDFIELDS CONSOLIDATED PTY 

LIMITED 

 

 540667 
CENTRAL NORSEMAN GOLD 

CORPORATION PTY LTD 
E63/1914 

GOLDFIELDS CONSOLIDATED PTY 
LIMITED 

 

 540666 
CENTRAL NORSEMAN GOLD 

CORPORATION PTY LTD 
L63/86 NORSEMAN RESOURCES PTY LTD 

 

 551698 
CENTRAL NORSEMAN GOLD 

CORPORATION PTY LTD 
P63/2156 JEFFREY STEWART RANDALL 

 

 547105 SHIRE OF DUNDAS E63/1945 TYPHON MINERALS PTY LTD 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTI

ON TO EXEMPTION 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

 

558442 
558450 
558451 
558452 
558453 
558454 
558455 
558456 
558457 
558458 
558459 
558460 
558461 
558462 
558463 
558464 
558465 
558466 
558467 
558468 
559019 

DARK HORSE SELECTIVE 
MINING PTY LTD 

M15/40 
M15/128 
M15/133 
M15/147 
M15/148 

M15/1808 
P15/5719 
P15/5720 
P15/5721 
P15/5722 
P15/5723 
P15/5724 
P15/5725 
P15/6071 
P15/6085 
P15/6086 
P15/6087 
P15/6088 
P15/6089 
P15/6090 
P15/6085 

MACPHERSONS REWARD 
PTY LTD 

 

 
558644 
558645 

MGK RESOURCES PTY LTD 
M29/422 

M29/2 
MT IDA GOLD PTY LTD  
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTI

ON TO EXEMPTION 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

 558646 MGK RESOURCES PTY LTD M29/165 
MT IDA GOLD PTY LTD & 
STUART LESLIE HOOPER 

 

 

540784 
540785 
540786 
540787 

TRISTAN DAVID OWEN 

M16/524 
E16/415 
E16/457 
E16/365 

TANVANTH SINGH SANDHU  

 

543415 
543416 
543517 
543418 

MAXWELL PETER 
STRINDBERG 

P15/5864 
P15/5865 
P15/5862 
P15/5863 

ALITA RESOURCES LIMITED   

 

561180 
561181 
561182 
561183 
561184 
561185 
561186 
561187 
561188 
561189 
561190 
561191 
561192 

CCS EQUIPMENT T/A CCS 
MINING AND CIVIL 

E15/1058 
E15/1067 
E15/1162 
E15/1212 
E15/1492 
E15/1556 
M15/1305 
M15/1470 
P15/5863 
E15/1066 
E15/1161 
E15/1166 
E15/1353 

ALITA RESOURCES LIMITED  
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTI

ON TO EXEMPTION 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

561193 
561194 
561195 
561196 

E15/1555 
M15/400 

M15/1308 
P15/5862 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

PLAINT NUMBER PLAINTIFF TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

  
558877 

 
PAUL JAMES KENNEDY 

 
M30/71 

 
NU FORTUNE GOLD LTD 

 

  
558878 

 
ROXBURY TRADING PTY LTD 

 
M30/104 

 
NU FORTUNE GOLD LTD 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

DEPARTMENTAL 
FORFEITURE NUMBER 

TENEMENT HOLDER TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

REASON FOR FORFEITURE COMMENTS 

 563529 Rosanne Patricia McMARTIN P16/2738 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 

EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

 563534 PLUTUS RESOURCES PTY LTD P24/4842 
P24/4843 
P24/4844 
P24/4845 
P24/4846 
P24/4847 
P24/4848 
P24/4849 

REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 

EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

  Jordan Venckus CAMERON P27/2107 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 

EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

  Nathan Evald PEET P27/2322 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 

EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

BALLOTS COMMENTS 

 T.B.A.  

 


